



NLC INDIA LIMITED

(formerly Neyveli Lignite Corporation Limited)

(A Government of India Enterprise)

**Regd. Office: First Floor, No.8, Mayor Sathyamurthy Road,
FSD, Egmore Complex of Food Corporation of India, Chetpet, Chennai-600 031
Corporate Office: Block-1, Neyveli-607 801, Cuddalore District, Tamil Nadu.**

Phone: 04142/252205. Fax: 04142-252645, 252646

CIN:L93090TN1956GO1003507

Web-site:www.nlcindia.com:e-Mail:cosec@nlcindia.in



Lr.No.Secy/Press Release/2019

06.08.2019

To The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd Plot No.C/1,G Block Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra(E),Mumbai-400 051. Scrip Code : NLCINDIA Security name: NLC29	To The BSE Ltd Phiroze JeeJeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai-400 001. Scrip Code : 513683 & 958806
---	--

Dear Sir(s),

We furnish herewith a copy of the Press Release dated 06.08.2019 for your reference and record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully
for NLC India Limited


K Viswanath
Company Secretary



एनएलसी इंडिया लिमिटेड-NLC India Limited
(‘Navratna’- Government of India Enterprise)
CIN L93090TN1956GO1003507 Website :www.nlcindia.com



Public Relations Department
Block-2, Neyveli-607 801, Cuddalore District, Tamil Nadu
e-mail : pr.dept@nlcinda.com, pro.nlc57@gmail.com Tele Fax : 04142- 252257

PRESS RELEASE Date : 06-08-2019

Performance of NLC India Ltd (Standalone) for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2019

During the Quarter the power generation and power sale was 5059.11 MU and 4305.91 MU respectively compared to 4883.91 MU and 4111.89 MU in the corresponding quarter of the previous year registering a growth of 3.59% in power generation and 4.72% in power sale.

The company has commissioned 163 MW of Solar Power during the quarter taking its renewable foot print to 857.56 MW at the end of the quarter ended 30th June, 2019. Renewable power generation during the quarter is 291.89 MU as against 116.53 MU in the corresponding quarter of previous period.

Plant Load Factor (PLF) of Thermal Plants achieved during the quarter is 69.52% as against 67.37% in the corresponding quarter of previous year.

Average Thermal Tariff during the quarter is Rs.3.70/Kwh compared to Rs.3.93/Kwh in the corresponding quarter of previous year. Accordingly, during the quarter Power surrender has reduced by 11.18% i.e., from 366.02 MU to 325.10 MU.

During the quarter Lignite production has increased from 36.20 LT to 43.77 LT registering a growth of 20.91%.

During the Quarter total income is Rs.1904.03 Crore as against Rs.1841.11 Crore in the corresponding quarter of previous year, registering a growth of 3.42%.

Profit after tax (PAT) for the quarter is Rs.323.04 Crore as against Rs.319.63 Crore in the corresponding quarter of previous period registering a growth of 1.07%.

EBITDA for the quarter is Rs.754.48 Crore as against Rs.732.83 Crore in the corresponding quarter of previous period registering a growth of 2.95%.

DY. GENERAL MANAGER/PUBLIC RELATIONS